
South Dakota High School Baseball 

2006 CLASS A ALL STATE TEAM 

 1B        Josh Weisz                            Sturgis 
 2B        Levi Pole                              SF O'Gorman 
 2B        Mike Larson                         Mitchell 
 SS        Drew Heithoff                       Yankton 
 SS        Dusty Coleman                     SF O'Gorman 

 SS        Christer Lindemann               Rapid City East 
 3B        Ross Heine                           Yankton 
 3B        Andy Turbak                        Watertown 

 C          Chris Janisch                         SF Roosevelt 
 C          Justin Kline                           Aberdeen 
 OF       Josh Lamb                            SF Lincoln 
 OF       Jason Gudahl                        SF Roosevelt 
 OF       Kenny Tomek                       SF Lincoln 
 OF       Beau VanOvershelde             Mitchell 

 OF       Spencer Locke                      Aberdeen 
 P          Jack VanLeur                       Brandon Valley   
 P          Kyle Smith                            Yankton  
 P          John Dockry                         SF Roosevelt  
 P          Cory Marek                          Mitchell 
 P          Justin Link                             Aberdeen        

  

Honorable Mention: James Franken, SF Washington; Lucas Holforty, Huron; Kyle Nickolite, 

Yankton; Kassidy Huffman, Sturgis; Eric Dawson, Yankton; Andrew Schoenfelder, SF Roosevelt; 

Brad Donovan, SF O'Gorman, Tyler Luoma, Huron; Layne Somsen, Yankton; Lucas Jung, 

Aberdeen; Dan Spitznagel, Brandon Valley; Jordan Ahrendt, SF Roosevelt 

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

A Division Central All Region Team 

1B        Lucas Holforty                        Huron 
2B        Levi Pole                                SF O'Gorman 
SS        Dusty Coleman                       SF O’Gorman 
3B        Andy Turbak                          Watertown 
C          Chris Janisch                           SF Roosevelt 
OF        Jason Gudahl                          SF Roosevelt 
OF        Brad Donovan                        SF O'Gorman 
OF       Tyler Luoma                            Huron 
P          John Dockry                            SF Roosevelt 
P          Jordan Ahrendt                        SF Roosevelt 
  
Honorable Mention: 
Brendan Koistineu, Watertown; Jordan Gerdes, SF O'Gorman; Zach Warne, SF Roosevelt; Blaze 

Okerlund, SF Roosevelt; Nolan Ingebrigtson, SF O'Gorman; Tyler Glanzer, Huron; Isaac Gerdes, 

SF O'Gorman, Jared Weismantel, Watertown; Jamison Peterson, Brookings; Trey Krier, SF 

O'Gorman 

  
  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

A Division West All Region Team 

1B        Josh Weisz                            Sturgis 
2B        Mike Larson                         Mitchell 
SS        Christer Lindemann               Rapid City East 
3B        Kassidy Huffman                   Sturgis 
OF       Beau VanOvershelde             Mitchell 
OF       Spencer Locke                      Aberdeen 
OF       Lucas Jung                            Aberdeen 
C         Justin Kline                            Aberdeen 
P          Justin Link                             Aberdeen 
P          Cory Marek                          Mitchell 
  
Honorable Mention: 
 Aaron Gellhous, Aberdeen; Andy Jones, Sturgis; Brett Young, Mitchell; Jason Schmidt, Mitchell; 

Scott Cooley, Sturgis; Ryan Russell, Sturgis; Nick Wenande, Mitchell; Kirby Oldenkamp, 

Mitchell; Trevor Potts, Sturgis 

  
  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

A Division East All Region Team  

1B        James Franken                      SF Washington  
2B        Kyle Nickolite                        Yankton 
SS        Drew Heithoff                        Yankton  
3B        Ross Heine                            Yankton 
C          Eric Dawson                         Yankton 
OF       Josh Lamb                             SF Lincoln 
OF       Kenny Tomek                        SF Lincoln 
OF       Layne Somsen                       Yankton 
DH       Dan Spitznagel                      Brandon Valley 
P          Jack VanLeur                        Brandon Valley 
P          Kyle Smith                            Yankton 
  
Honorable Mention: 
Cory Kostboth, SF Lincoln; Austin Hauten, Brandon Valley; Andy Ahrendt, SF Lincoln; Tom 

Erpenbach, SF Washington; Chris Raley, Brandon Valley; Jake Broscha, Yankton 
 

 


